
Product Description

Product Parameters

         Thank you for choosing eMylo wireless wifi smart meter, 
   we are the leader in the field of smart home manufacturing. 
   Every product is carefully designed and manufactured, and 
   only reaches your hands after passing rigorous testing.

          We aim to provide you and your family with more 
     intelligent products, making your life more smarter and 
     convenient.

     In order to prevent damage to this product or harm to 
people,Please read this product manual carefully before 
use and save it

Cyclic display of accumulated total power, voltage, current, 
active power.
The power display shows 2 decimal places, unit is kWh.
The voltage displays 1 decimal place, unit V, and character "U".
The current display is 2 decimal places, unit A, character "I".
The power display is 2 decimal places, the unit is kW, 
the character "P"

 LED indicator description
Pulse indicator: 1) Pulse indicator (red), 2) Blink when 
there is a pulse

2. After installing the product, and connect the wires (note
    be sure to ask a professional electrician to install the wiring)
3. Turn on the power and see that the wifi indicator flashes 
    quickly, (if it does not flash quickly, please long press 
    the "Pair" button about 5 seconds)
4. Open the "Smart Life" APP, click the "+" in the upper right 
    corner, enter the app page, choose the corresponding 
    device or "socket" and click.
5. Enter the wifi account and password and click Next.
6. Click the "Confirm indicator flashes quickly" button, and 
    then go to the next step, waiting for connection.
7. Wait for a while, the connection is successful. (If it is 
    unsuccessful, pls try again 1-2 times)

*Für das neu installierte Gerät mit geringem Stromverbrauch, 
 wie  LED-Leuchten  und  Energiesparlampen,  zeigt  die  APP 
 aufgrund ihres geringen Stromverbrauchs zunächst für kurze 
 Zeit 0,00 an und zeigt dann kurz darauf die Stromstatistik an. 
 Dies   ist   ein   häufiger  Fall.   Wenn  das Smart Meter an ein 
 Hochleistungsgerät  wie 100 W und 200 W angeschlossen ist, 
 zeigt die APP sehr bald die Leistungsstatistik an.

* Pour l'appareil nouvellement installé et à faible consommation, 
  comme  les  lumières  LED  et les lampes à économie d'énergie, 
  en  raison  de sa  faible  consommation  d'énergie, l'application 
  affichera   0.00   d'abord   pendant    une  courte  période,  puis 
  affichera  les  statistiques  de  puissance  quelques instants plus 
  tard.  C'est   un   cas   courant.  Si  le   compteur  intelligent   est 
  connecté   à   un  appareil   haute   puissance,  comme 100W et 
  200W,  l'application   affichera   très   bientôt  les statistiques de 
  puissance.

Tripped indicator: 1) The indicator off means connect 
device is open, 2)The yellow indicator on means connect 
device is close

Reminder: It must be able to receive the 
WIFI signal then it can be controlled by 
the smart mobile phone.

Wi-Fi indicator: 1) Flashes when not connected to the 
network, 2) Turns off after connecting to the network

Precautions

Warning

Model EAI-90

Communication method          WIFI
Input voltage                           90-250V
Maximum current                    60A   

Phases  Number                      Single phase
Working temperature              - 45℃～ +70℃

Dimensions                              79*37*66mm

   To prevent damage and electric shock, do not expose 
   the product to rain or moisture.

Wiring diagram

Troubleshooting

Pairing Step
1. Scan the QR code below with your mobile phone, or 
    search for "smart life" in the mobile app market, download 
    and install, register successfully, and log in.

IOS APP

Reminder:
APP supports 2.4 Ghz
WiFi network only

Android APP

Null line

Null line

Input

Output

Live line

Live line
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Pls Check whether the installation wiring is correct.
  Pls Check whether the meter receives wifi signal normally.
  Pls Check if the input voltage is normal

2. Schließen Sie nach der Installation des Produkts die Kabel 
    an (Hinweis: Bitten Sie einen professionellen Elektriker, 
    die Kabel zu installieren).
3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
    WLAN-Anzeige schnell blinkt. (Wenn sie nicht schnell blinkt, 
    drücken Sie bitte lange auf die "Pair" taste ca. 5 Sekunden)
4. Öffnen Sie die App "Smart Life", klicken Sie auf das "+" in 
    der oberen rechten Ecke, rufen Sie die App-Seite auf, 
    wählen Sie das entsprechende Gerät oder "Steckdose" 
    und klicken Sie auf.
5. Geben Sie das WLAN-Konto und das Passwort ein und 
    klicken Sie auf Weiter.
6. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche "Bestätigungsanzeige blinkt 
    schnell" und fahren Sie mit dem nächsten Schritt fort und 
    warten Sie auf die Verbindung.
7. Warten Sie eine Weile, bis die Verbindung erfolgreich ist. 
    (Wenn es nicht erfolgreich ist, versuchen Sie es bitte 
    noch einmal 1-2 Mal)

Schaltplan IOS APP

Reminder:
APP supports 2.4 Ghz
WiFi network only

Android APP

Nullleiter

Nullleiter

Eingang

Eingang

Stromführend

Stromführend
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Fehlerbehebung

Pairing-Schritt
1. Scannen Sie den unten stehenden QR-Code mit Ihrem 
    Mobiltelefon oder suchen Sie im Markt für mobile Apps 
    nach "Smart Life", laden Sie es herunter und installieren 
    Sie es, registrieren Sie sich erfolgreich und melden Sie 
    sich an.

Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob die Installationsverkabelung 
korrekt ist.

  Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob das Messgerät normal ein 
  WLAN-Signal empfängt.
  Bitte prüfen Sie, ob die Eingangsspannung normal ist

Schéma de câblage

Étape de paire
1. Scannez le code QR ci-dessous avec votre téléphone 
    portable ou recherchez «smart life» sur le marché des 
    applications mobiles, téléchargez et installez, 
    enregistrez-vous avec succès et connectez-vous.

IOS APP

Reminder:
APP supports 2.4 Ghz
WiFi network only

Android APP

Ligne nulle

Ligne nulle

Entrée

Sortie

Ligne de feu

Ligne de feu
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Pls Vérifiez si le câblage d'installation est correct.
  Pls Vérifiez si le compteur reçoit normalement le signal wifi.
  Pls Vérifiez si la tension d'entrée est normale

   The product must be installed out of the reach of 
   children and other people.
   Wiring shall be conducted by a professional 
   electrician to avoid electric shock.

 Contain small parts, keep this product away from 0-6 
 years children for preventing swallowing.

   Remote control of switch opening and closing via APP.
   Monthly electricity statistics and store their data.
   Mobile APP monitors voltage, current and 
   power in real time.
   LED display voltage, current, power.

 Have timer, delay switch function
 Used for family, dormitory, enterprise, municipal 
 engineering, etc.

 Display function

Produktbeschreibung

      Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für eMylo Wireless Wifi 
Smart Meter entschieden haben. Wir sind führend auf dem 
Gebiet der Herstellung von Smart Homes. Jedes Produkt 
wurde sorgfältig entworfen und hergestellt und erreicht 
Ihre Hände erst nach strengen Tests.

         Wir möchten Ihnen und Ihrer Familie intelligentere 
   Produkte anbieten, die Ihr Leben intelligenter und 
   bequemer machen.

     Um Schäden an diesem Produkt oder Personenschäden 
zu vermeiden,Bitte lesen Sie dieses Produkthandbuch vor 
Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und speichern Sie es.

Warning

Enthalten Sie kleine Teile und halten Sie dieses Produkt 
von Kindern im Alter von 0 bis 6 Jahren fern, um ein 
Verschlucken zu verhindern.

   Um Schäden und Stromschläge zu vermeiden, setzen Sie 
   das Produkt weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit aus.

    Das Produkt muss außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
    und anderen Personen installiert werden.
   Die Verkabelung muss von einem professionellen 
   Elektriker durchgeführt werden, um einen 
   elektrischen Schlag zu vermeiden.

   Fernbedienung zum Öffnen und Schließen des 
   Schalters über APP.
   Monatliche Stromstatistik und Speicherung 
   ihrer Daten.
   Mobile APP überwacht Spannung, Strom und 
   Leistung in Echtzeit.
   LED-Anzeigespannung, Strom, Leistung.

 Timer- und Verzögerungsschalterfunktion haben

Produktparameter

Zyklische Anzeige der akkumulierten Gesamtleistung, 
Spannung, Stromstärke, Wirkleistung.
Die Leistungsanzeige zeigt 2 Dezimalstellen an, 
die Einheit ist kWh.
Die Spannung zeigt 1 Dezimalstelle, Einheit V und 
das Zeichen "U" an.
Die aktuelle Anzeige besteht aus 2 Dezimalstellen, 
Einheit A, Zeichen "I".
Die Leistungsanzeige ist 2 Dezimalstellen, die Einheit ist 
kW, das Zeichen "P".

Impulsanzeige: 1) Impulsanzeige (rot), 2) Blinken, wenn 
ein Impuls vorliegt
Tripped Indikator: 1) Die Anzeige aus bedeutet, dass das 
Verbindungsgerät geöffnet ist. 2) Die gelbe Anzeige an 
bedeutet, dass das Verbindungsgerät geschlossen ist
Wi-Fi-Anzeige: 1) Blinkt, wenn keine Verbindung zum 
Netzwerk besteht. 2) Wird ausgeschaltet, nachdem eine 
Verbindung zum Netzwerk hergestellt wurde

Erinnerung: Es muss in der Lage sein, das 
WIFI-Signal zu empfangen, dann kann 
es vom Smartphone gesteuert werden.

Model EAI-90

Kommunikationsmethode       WIFI
Eingangsspannung                  90-250V
Maximaler Strom                     60A   

Phasennummer                        Einphasig
Arbeitstemperatur                   - 45℃～ +70℃

Abmessungen                          79*37*66mm

 Beschreibung der LED-Anzeige

 Wird für Familien-, Wohnheim-, Unternehmens-, 
 kommunale Ingenieurarbeiten usw. verwendet.
 Anzeigefunktion

Paramètres du produit

Affichage cyclique de la puissance totale cumulée, de la 
tension, du courant et de la puissance active.
L'affichage de puissance affiche 2 décimales, l'unité est kWh.
La tension affiche 1 décimale, l'unité V et le caractère "U".
L'affichage actuel est de 2 décimales, unité A, caractère "I".
L'affichage de puissance est de 2 décimales, l'unité est 
kW, le caractère "P".

Indicateur d'impulsion: 1) Indicateur d'impulsion (rouge), 2) 
Clignote en cas d'impulsion
Tripped Indicateur: 1) L'indicateur éteint signifie que l'appareil 
de connexion est ouvert, 2) L'indicateur jaune allumé signifie 
que l'appareil de connexion est fermé
Indicateur Wi-Fi: 1) clignote lorsqu'il n'est pas connecté au 
réseau, 2) s'éteint après la connexion au réseau

Rappel: Il doit pouvoir recevoir le signal 
WIFI puis il peut être contrôlé par le 
smartphone.

Modèle  EAI-90

Méthode de communication            WIFI
Tension d'entrée                              90-250V
Courant maximum                            60A   

Nombre de phases                           Monophasé
Température de fonctionnement     - 45℃～ +70℃

Dimensions                                      79*37*66mm

 Description de l'indicateur LED

 Utilisé pour la famille, le dortoir, l'entreprise, l'ingénierie 
 municipale, etc.

 Fonction d'affichage

Shenzhen eMylo Technology Co., Ltd. 
Address: C-401, The Second Industrial Park, Taoxia, Gaofeng 
Sub-district, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
P. R. China 518109 
Official website: www.emyloworld.com 
Sales consulting: sales@emyloworld.com 
Technical support: support@emyloworld.com

Vorsichtsmassnahmen 

Description du produit

      Merci d'avoir choisi le compteur intelligent wifi sans fil 
eMylo. Nous sommes un leader dans le domaine de la 
fabrication de maisons intelligentes. Chaque produit est 
soigneusement conçu et fabriqué, et ne vous parvient 
qu'après avoir passé des tests rigoureux.

          Nous visons à vous fournir, ainsi qu'à votre famille, des 
    produits plus intelligents, pour vous rendre la vie plus 
    intelligente et plus pratique

     Afin d'éviter d'endommager ce produit ou de blesser des 
personnes,Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel du produit 
avant utilisation et l'enregistrer.
.

Avertissement

Contenez de petites pièces, gardez ce produit à l'écart 
des enfants de 0 à 6 ans pour éviter de l'avaler.

   Pour éviter tout dommage et choc électrique, n'exposez 
   pas le produit à la pluie ou à l'humidité.
    Le produit doit être installé hors de la portée des 
    enfants et des autres personnes.
   Le câblage doit être effectué par un électricien 
   professionnel pour éviter les chocs électriques.

  Contrôle à distance de l'ouverture et de la fermeture 
  de l'interrupteur via APP.

   Statistiques mensuelles de l'électricité 
   et stocker leurs données..
   L'application mobile surveille la tension, le courant 
   et la puissance en temps réel.
   Tension d'affichage LED, courant, puissance.

 Avoir une minuterie, une fonction de commutateur 
 de retard

Précayttons 

Shenzhen eMylo Technology Co., Ltd. 
Dirección: C-401, The Second Industrial Park, Taoxia, Gaofeng 
Sub-district, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
P. R. China 518109 
Sitio web oficial: www.emyloworld.com 
Ventas: sales@emyloworld.com 
Soporte técnico: support@emyloworld.com

2. Après avoir installé le produit et brancher les fils (remarque: 
    assurez-vous de demander à un électricien professionnel 
    d'installer le câblage)
3. Mettez sous tension et voyez que l'indicateur wifi clignote 
    rapidement, (s'il ne clignote pas rapidement, appuyez 
    longuement sur le "Pair" Bouton environ 5 secondes)
4. Ouvrez l'application "Smart Life", cliquez sur le "+" dans le 
    coin supérieur droit, accédez à la page de l'application, 
    choisissez l'appareil correspondant ou "Prise" et cliquez sur.
5. Entrez le compte wifi et le mot de passe et cliquez 
    sur Suivant.
6. Cliquez sur le bouton "Confirmer que l'indicateur clignote 
    rapidement", puis passez à l'étape suivante, en attente 
    de connexion.
7. Attendez un moment, la connexion a réussi. (Si cela échoue, 
    veuillez réessayer 1-2 fois)

Shenzhen eMylo Technology Co., Ltd. 
Adresse : C-401, The Second Industrial Park, Taoxia, Gaofeng 
Sub-district, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
P. R. China 518109 
Site Web officiel : www.emyloworld.com 
Conseil de vente : sales@emyloworld.com 
Support technique : support@emyloworld.com

Dépannage
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Risoluzione dei Problemi

Passaggi di associazione WiFi
1. Eseguire la scansione del codice QR di seguito con il 
    telefono cellulare o cercare "smart life" nel mercato delle 
    app mobili, scaricare e installare, registrarsi correttamente 
    e accedere.

IOS APP

Reminder:
APP supports 2.4 Ghz
WiFi network only

Android APP

Linea zero

Linea zero

Ingresso

Uscita

Linea di fuoco

Linea di fuoco
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Pls Controllare se il cablaggio di installazione è corretto.
  Pls Controlla se lo strumento riceve normalmente 
  il segnale wifi.
  Pls Controllare se la tensione di ingresso è normale

Diagrama de cableado

Paso de emparejamiento
1. Escanee el código QR a continuación con su teléfono 
    móvil o busque "vida inteligente" en el mercado de 
    aplicaciones móviles, descargue e instale, regístrese 
    con éxito e inicie sesión.

IOS APP

Reminder:
APP supports 2.4 Ghz
WiFi network only

Android APP
Línea nula

Línea nula

Entrada

Salida

Línea activa

Línea activa
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Pls Compruebe si el cableado de instalación es correcto.
  Pls Compruebe si el medidor recibe la señal wifi 
  normalmente.
  Por favor, compruebe si el voltaje de entrada es normal

Diagrama de fiação

Solucao de problemas

Etapa de emparelhamento
1. Digitalize o código QR abaixo com seu telefone celular 
    ou pesquise "vida inteligente" no mercado de aplicativos 
    para dispositivos móveis, faça o download e instale, 
    registre-se com êxito e faça login.

IOS APP

Reminder:
APP supports 2.4 Ghz
WiFi network only

Android APP

Linha nula

Linha nula

Entrada

Saída

Linha ativa

Linha ativa
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Pls Verifique se a fiação da instalação está correta.
  Pls Verifique se a fiação da instalação está correta.
  Pls Verifique se a tensão de entrada é normal

Parametri del prodotto

Visualizzazione ciclica di potenza totale accumulata, tensione, 
corrente, potenza attiva.
L'indicatore di potenza mostra 2 decimali, l'unità è kWh.
La tensione visualizza 1 decimale, l'unità V e il carattere "U".
La visualizzazione corrente è di 2 decimali, unità A, carattere "I".
Il display di potenza è di 2 decimali, l'unità è kW, il carattere "P".

IIndicatore di impulsi: 1) Indicatore di impulsi (rosso), 2) 
Lampeggia quando c'è un impulso
Tripped Indicatore: 1) La spia spenta indica che il dispositivo 
di connessione è aperto, 2) La spia gialla accesa indica che il 
dispositivo di connessione è vicino
Indicatore Wi-Fi: 1) Lampeggia quando non è collegato alla 
rete, 2) Si spegne dopo la connessione alla rete

Promemoria: deve essere in grado di 
ricevere il segnale WIFI, quindi può 
essere controllato dal telefono cellulare 
intelligente.

Modello EAI-90

Metodo di comunicazione               WIFI
Tensione in ingresso                        90-250V
Corrente massima                            60A   

Numero fasi Fase                              Singola
Temperatura di lavoro                      - 45℃～ +70℃

Dimensioni                                      79*37*66mm

  Descrizione dell'indicatore LED

  Usato per famiglia, dormitorio, impresa, ingegneria 
  comunale, ecc.
 Funzione display

Parametros del producto

Visualización cíclica de potencia total acumulada, voltaje, 
corriente, potencia activa.
La pantalla de potencia muestra 2 decimales, la unidad es kWh.
El voltaje muestra 1 decimal, unidad V y el carácter "U".
La pantalla actual es de 2 decimales, unidad A, carácter "I".
La pantalla de potencia es de 2 decimales, la unidad es kW, el 
carácter "P".

Indicador de pulso: 1) Indicador de pulso (rojo), 2) Parpadea 
cuando hay un pulso
Tripped Indicador : 1) El indicador apagado significa que el 
dispositivo conectado está abierto, 2) El indicador amarillo 
encendido significa que el dispositivo conectado está cerrado.
Indicador de Wi-Fi: 1) Parpadea cuando no está conectado a 
la red, 2) Se apaga después de conectarse a la red

Recordatorio:Debe poder recibir la señal 
WIFI y luego puede ser controlada por el 
teléfono móvil inteligente.

Modello EAI-90

Método de comunicación                 WIFI
Voltaje de entrada                            90-250V
Corriente máxima                             60A   

Número de fases                              Singola
Temperatura de trabaj                      - 45℃～ +70℃

Dimensiones                                     79*37*66mm

  Descripción del indicador LED

  Utilizado para la familia, dormitorio, empresa, ingeniería 
  municipal, etc.

función de visualización

Parâmetros do produto

Indicação cíclica da potência total acumulada, tensão, 
corrente e potência ativa.
O display de potência mostra 2 casas decimais, a 
unidade é kWh.
A tensão exibe 1 casa decimal, unidade V e o caractere "U".
A exibição atual é de 2 casas decimais, unidade A, caractere "I".
A indicação de potência é de 2 casas decimais, a unidade é 
kW, o caractere "P".

Indicador de pulso: 1) Indicador de pulso (vermelho), 2) 
Pisca quando há um pulso
Tripped Indicador: 1) O indicador desligado significa que o 
dispositivo está conectado, 2) O indicador amarelo aceso 
significa que o dispositivo está fechado
Indicador Wi-Fi: 1) Pisca quando não está conectado à rede, 2) 
Desliga após conectar-se à rede

Lembrete:Ele deve poder receber o sinal 
WIFI para poder ser controlado pelo 
telefone móvel inteligente.

Modello EAI-90

Método de comunicação                  WIFI
Tensão de entrada                            90-250V
Corrente máxima                               60A   

Número de fases                               Fase monofásica
Temperatura de trabalho                   - 45℃～ +70℃

Dimensões                                         79*37*66mm

  descrição do indicador LED

  Usado para família, dormitório, empresa, engenharia 
  municipal, etc.

função de exibição

Descrizione del prodotto

      Grazie per aver scelto il contatore intelligente senza fili 
eMylo Wi-Fi. Siamo leader nel campo della produzione di 
case intelligenti. Ogni prodotto è progettato e realizzato con 
cura e raggiunge le tue mani solo dopo aver superato test 
rigorosi.

          Miriamo a fornire a te e alla tua famiglia prodotti più 
    intelligenti, rendendo la vostra vita più intelligente e più 
    conveniente.

      Al fine di prevenire danni a questo prodotto o danni alle 
persone,Leggere attentamente questo manuale del prodotto 
prima dell'uso e salvarlo.

Avvertimento

Contenere piccole parti, tenere questo prodotto lontano 
da bambini di 0-6 anni per prevenire la deglutizione.

   Per evitare danni e scosse elettriche, non esporre il 
   prodotto a pioggia o umidità..
    Il prodotto deve essere installato fuori dalla portata 
    di bambini e altre persone.
   Il cablaggio deve essere condotto da un elettricista 
   professionista per evitare scosse elettriche.

  Controllo remoto dell'apertura e della chiusura 
  dell'interruttore tramite APP.

   Statistiche sull'elettricità mensile e 
   memorizzare i loro dati.
   L'APP mobile monitora tensione, corrente e potenza 
   in tempo reale.
   Display a LED tensione, corrente, potenza

 Avere timer, funzione interruttore di ritardo

Precauzioni

Descripción del producto

      Gracias por elegir el medidor inteligente wifi inalámbrico 
eMylo. Somos líderes en el campo de la fabricación de 
hogares inteligentes. Cada producto está cuidadosamente 
diseñado y fabricado, y solo llega a sus manos después de 
pasar rigurosas pruebas.

          Nuestro objetivo es proporcionarle a usted y a su familia 
    productos más inteligentes, haciendo que su vida sea más 
    inteligente y conveniente..

      Para evitar daños a este producto o daños a las 
personas,Lea este manual del producto detenidamente 
antes de usarlo y guárdelo

Advertencia

Contenga piezas pequeñas, mantenga este producto 
alejado de niños de 0 a 6 años para evitar que 
se lo traguen.

   Para evitar daños y descargas eléctricas, no exponga el 
   producto a la lluvia o la humedad.

    El producto debe instalarse fuera del alcance de los 
    niños y otras personas.
    El cableado debe ser realizado por un electricista 
    profesional para evitar descargas eléctricas.

  Control remoto de la apertura y cierre del interruptor 
  a través de la APLICACIÓN.

    Estadísticas de electricidad mensuales y 
    almacenar sus datos.
   La aplicación móvil monitorea el voltaje, la corriente 
   y la potencia en tiempo real..
   Tensión, corriente, potencia de la pantalla LED.a

 Tensión, corriente, potencia de la pantalla LED.

Precauciones 

Descrição do Produto

      Obrigado por escolher o medidor inteligente sem fio 
eMylo WiFi. Somos líderes no campo da fabricação de 
residências inteligentes. Todos os produtos são 
cuidadosamente projetados e fabricados e só chegam às 
suas mãos depois de passar por testes rigorosos.

          Nosso objetivo é fornecer a você e sua família produtos 
    mais inteligentes, tornando sua vida mais inteligente e 
    conveniente.

      Para evitar danos a este produto ou danos às pessoas.
Leia atentamente este manual do produto antes de usá-lo 
e salve-o.

Aviso

Contenha peças pequenas, mantenha este produto 
longe de crianças de 0 a 6 anos para evitar a deglutição..

   Para evitar danos e choque elétrico, não exponha o 
   produto à chuva ou umidade.

    O produto deve ser instalado fora do alcance de 
    crianças e outras pessoas.
    A fiação deve ser conduzida por um eletricista 
    profissional para evitar choque elétrico.

  Controle remoto do interruptor de abertura e 
  fechamento via APP.

    Estatísticas mensais de eletricidade e 
    armazena seus dados.
   O aplicativo móvel monitora tensão, corrente e 
   energia em tempo real.
   Tensão, corrente, potência do display de LED.

 Possui temporizador, função de interruptor de atraso.

Precauçoes 

2. Dopo aver installato il prodotto e aver collegato i cavi 
    (nota: assicurarsi di chiedere a un elettricista professionista 
    di installare il cablaggio)
3. Accendi l'alimentazione e verifica che l'indicatore Wi-Fi 
    lampeggi rapidamente (se non lampeggia rapidamente, ti 
    preghiamo di premere a lungo il  "Pair" pulsante per 
    circa 5 secondi)
4. Apri l'APP "Smart Life", fai clic su "+" nell'angolo in alto a 
    destra, accedi alla pagina dell'app, scegli il dispositivo o 
    "Presa " corrispondente e fai clic.
5. Immettere l'account e la password wifi e fare clic su Avanti.
6. Fare clic sul pulsante "Conferma lampeggia rapidamente", 
    quindi andare al passaggio successivo, in attesa di 
    connessione.
7. Attendere qualche istante, la connessione ha esito positivo. 
    (Se non riesce, riprovare 1-2 volte)

Shenzhen eMylo Technology Co., Ltd. 
Indirizzo: C-401, The Second Industrial Park, Taoxia, Gaofeng 
Sub-district, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
Repubblica Popolare Cinese 518109 
Sito web ufficiale: www.emyloworld.com 
Consulenza di vendita: sales@emyloworld.com 
Assistenza tecnica: support@emyloworld.com

2. Después de instalar el producto y conectar los cables 
    (nota: asegúrese de pedirle a un electricista profesional 
    que instale el cableado)
3. Encienda la alimentación y vea que el indicador de wifi 
    parpadea rápidamente (si no parpadea rápidamente, 
    mantenga presionado el botón del botón de "Pair" durante 
    unos 5 segundos)
4. Abra la aplicación "Smart Life", haga clic en "+" en la 
    esquina superior derecha, ingrese a la página de la 
    aplicación, elija el dispositivo correspondiente o "Enchufe" y 
    haga clic.
5. Ingrese la cuenta wifi y la contraseña y haga clic en Siguiente.
6. Haga clic en el botón "Confirmar que el indicador parpadea 
    rápidamente" y luego vaya al siguiente paso, esperando la 
    conexión.
7. Espere un momento, la conexión es exitosa. (Si no tiene 
    éxito, por favor intente nuevamente 1-2 veces)

Shenzhen eMylo Technology Co., Ltd. 
Dirección: C-401, The Second Industrial Park, Taoxia, Gaofeng 
Sub-district, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
P. R. China 518109 
Sitio web oficial: www.emyloworld.com 
Ventas: sales@emyloworld.com 
Soporte técnico: support@emyloworld.com

2. Após instalar o produto e conectar os fios (nota: peça a um 
    eletricista profissional para instalar a fiação)
3. Ligue a energia e verifique se o indicador wifi pisca 
    rapidamente (se não piscar rapidamente, pressione e segure 
    o botão "Pair" por 5 segundos)
4. Abra o aplicativo "Smart Life", clique no botão "+" no canto 
    superior direito, entre na página do aplicativo, escolha o 
    dispositivo ou o soquete correspondente e clique em.
5. Digite a conta e a senha do wifi e clique em Avançar.
6. Clique no botão "Confirmar que o indicador pisca 
    rapidamente" e vá para a próxima etapa, aguardando a 
    conexão.
7. Aguarde um pouco, a conexão foi bem-sucedida. (Se não 
    tiver êxito, tente novamente 1-2 vezes)

Shenzhen eMylo Technology Co., Ltd. 
Endereço: C-401, The Second Industrial Park, Taoxia, Gaofeng 
Sub-district, Longhua New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 
P. R. China 518109 
Página Web oficial: www.emyloworld.com 
Consultoria de vendas: sales@emyloworld.com 
Suporte técnico: support@emyloworld.com

Solución de problemas

EAI-90

WIFI Smart Meter 
Manuale dell'utente

EAI-90

Medidor Inteligente WIFI
Manual do utilizador

EAI-90

Medidor Inteligente WIFI
Manual de Usuario

ES 1

IT 1 IT 2 IT 3 IT 4 IT

ES 2 ES 3 ES 4 ES

PT 1 PT 1 PT 3 PT 4 PT

Elettricità totale

Electricidad total

Eletricidade Total

 Gesamtstrom

Total Electricity

Électricité totale

* For  the  newly-installed and low-power device, such as LED 
   lights  and   energy-saving  lamps,  due  to  its  low  power 
   consumption, the APP will display 0.00 first for a short time, 
   and  then  display  power  statistics moments later. This is a 
   common   case.    If   the  smart  meter  is  connected  to  a 
   high-power device, like 100W and 200W, the APP will display 
   the power statistics very soon.

* Per il dispositivo appena installato ea basso consumo, come 
   le luci a LED e le lampade a risparmio energetico, a causa del 
   suo basso consumo energetico, l'APP visualizzerà prima 0.00 
   per un breve periodo, quindi visualizzerà le statistiche sulla 
   potenza pochi istanti dopo. Questo è un caso comune. Se lo 
   smart meter è collegato a un dispositivo ad alta potenza, 
   come 100 W e 200 W, l'APP visualizzerà molto presto le 
   statistiche di potenza.

* Para el dispositivo recién instalado y de bajo consumo, como 
   luces LED y lámparas de ahorro de energía, debido a su bajo
   consumo de energía, la APLICACIÓN mostrará 0.00 primero 
   por un corto tiempo y luego mostrará estadísticas de energía
   momentos después. Este es un caso común. Si el medidor 
   inteligente está conectado a un dispositivo de alta potencia, 
   como 100W y 200W, la APLICACIÓN mostrará las estadísticas 
   de energía muy pronto.

* Para o dispositivo recém-instalado e de baixo consumo de 
  energia,  como  luzes  LED  e lâmpadas economizadoras de 
  energia,  devido  ao  seu  baixo consumo de energia, o APP 
  exibirá 0,00 primeiro por um curto período de tempo e, em 
  seguida,  exibirá  estatísticas  de energia  momentos depois. 
  Este  é  um   caso comum.  Se  o medidor inteligente estiver 
  conectado a  um dispositivo de alta potência, como 100W e 
  200W, o APP exibirá as estatísticas de potência em breve.
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